

**IN THE COURT OF SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE & JMFC,  
AT HARIHAR**

**O S.No.10 / 2019**

**Plaintiffs** : Manjappa Nimbannavar & another.

**V/s**

**Defendants** : Karadi Bharamappa @ Bharamappa &  
others

**-:: ISSUES ::-**

- 1) Whether the plaintiffs prove that the suit schedule properties are ancestral and joint family properties?
- 2) Whether the plaintiffs prove that the gift deed bearing number HRR-1-02492/2017-18 is not binding upon them?
- 3) Whether the defendants prove that there was a partition in between plaintiffs and defendants?
- 4) Whether the defendant No.1 and 3 prove that the item No.1, 2, 3 of suit schedule "B" properties and item No.4 of "A" schedule property are the self acquired properties of defendant No.1?
- 5) Whether the defendant No.4 proves that the suit is bad for non-joinder of necessary parties?
- 6) Whether the plaintiffs are entitled to the reliefs of partition and separate possession as prayed for?
- 7) What order or decree?

Sd/-

**(Y. K. Benal)**

Senior Civil Judge & JMFC,  
Harihar.

Dated: 30-03-2021  
Harihar

